BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1345
In the Matter of the )
) MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC ) COMMENTS OF THE RENEWABLE
COMPANY ) NORTHWEST PROJECT ONE DAY LATE

)
Application to Open Docket for Request )
for Proposals for Energy Resources. )

The Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP”) moves for permission to file its Comments in
this docket one day late.

Pursuant to the Modified Schedule adopted by the Administrative Law Judge on March
14, 2008, the Comments were due Friday, March 28, 2008. RNP delivered its Comments to the
office of its attorney, John W. Stephens, on the due date, and Mr. Stephens’ assistant prepared
the Comments for e-filing.

Due to an inadvertent error, Mr. Stephens’ assistant confused PacifiCorp’s “Oregon
Dockets” e-mail address with the PUC’s e-mail address. The e-filing was made late in the day
on Friday, March 28, and Mr. Stephens’ assistant did not notice that she had failed to file the
Comments with the PUC. When the PUC did not immediately return its confirmation e-mail,

Mr. Stephens’ assistant assumed the confirmation e-mail would be in her Monday morning
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e-mail. When she did not see the PUC’s confirmation, she investigated further and realized her
error. She immediately e-filed the Comments with the PUC and informed Mr. Stephens of her
mistake.

Neither PGE nor PUC Staff has any objection to this motion.

DATED this 1% day of April, 2008.
ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: /s/ John W. Stephens

John W. Stephens
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest

Project
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
COMMENTS OF THE RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT ONE DAY LATE on
the following persons on April 1, 2008, by hand-delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as
indicated below) to each a copy thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with
postage paid, addressed to said attorneys at the last known address of each shown below and
deposited in the post office on said day at Portland, Oregon:

Susan K. Ackerman, Esg.
susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net
9883 N.W. Nottage Drive
Portland, Oregon 97229

Pacific Power Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Lowrey R. Brown
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
jason@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Melinda J. Davidson
mjd@dvclaw.com

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Michael T. Weirich
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Assistant AG

Department of Justice

Reg Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021
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Rick Anderson
randerson@energystrat.com
Energy Strategies, Inc.

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Robert D. Kahn

rkahn@nippc.org

NIPPC

7900 S.E. 28" Street, Suite 200
Mercer Island, Washington 98040

Lisa C. Schwartz
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Ann English Gravatt
ann@rnp.or

Ken Dragoon

ken@rnp.or

Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205

Michelle R. Mishoe, Esq.
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232

Patrick G. Hager
patrick.hager@pgn.com
Portland General Electric

121 S.W. Salmon, IWTC0702
Portland, Oregon 97204
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law
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J. Richard George
Richard.george@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Co.
121 S.W. Salmon 2WTC1301
Portland, Oregon 97204

Lori Koho
lori.koho@state.or.us

Sr. Utility Analyst
PUC of Oregon

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308

Randall J. Falkenberg
consultrfi@aol.com

RFI Consulting, Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Road

Sandy Springs, Georgia 30350

DATED this 1* day of April, 2008.
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ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By:

/s/ John W. Stephens

John W. Stephens, OSB No. 77358
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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